| Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 06/04)  | U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE United States Patent and Trademark Office  |  |
|---|--|--|
| RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY   |  |  |
| To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office. Please re                                    | cord the attached documents or the address(es) below.  |  |
| Name of conveying party(les)/Execution Date(s):   | Name and address of receiving party(ies):  |  |
| National University Corporation University of<br>Yamanashi  | 1. NAME: Tanaka Kikinzoku Kogyo K.K.   |  |
| Execution Date(s): 4/28/08 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? attached? Yes X No    | ADDRESS: 7-3, Marunouchi, 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku,<br>Tokyo 100-6422, Japan  |  |
| 3. Name of Conveyance:  | 2. NAME: Masahiro Watanabe   |  |
|   | ADDRESS: 2421-8, Wadamachi, Kofu-shi,<br>Yamanashi-ken, 400-0001, Japan  |  |
| Other   | Additional name(s) & addresses(es) attached?  Yes x No   |  |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):   | This document is being filed together with a new application   |  |
| A. Patent Application No.(s)  | B. Patent No.(s)   |  |
|   | 6,339,038  |  |
| Additional numbers attach   | ed? Yes X No   |  |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                | Total number of applications     and patents involved:   |  |
| Name: Address: Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck Suite 800  | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$40   |  |
| Street Address: 1425 K St., N.W. City: Washington, State: D.C. Zip: 20005 Telephone No.: 202/783-6040 | Enclosed  Authorized to be charged to deposit account  None required (government interest not affecting title) |  |
| Facsimile No.: 202/783-6031<br>Email Address:   | 8. Deposit account number: 02-2135   |  |
| Attorney Docket No.: 2922-133   | Authorized User Name <u>Robert B. Murray, Jr.</u>  |  |
| DO NOT USE  | THIS SPACE   |  |
| 9. Signature.   | May 14, 2008   |  |
| Signature Robert B. Murray  Total number of   | pages including cover sheet, attachments and documents: 2  |  |
| Name of Person Signing  | pages fictualing cover sneet, attachments and documents:2  |  |

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0562** 

Attorney Docket Number: 2922-133

Rothwell, Figg, Ernst & Manbeck, p.c.

| ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT   | eck,       |
|--|------------|
| WHEREAS, National University Corporation University of Yamanashi.  |            |
| Assignor Name  |            |
| a Corporation  |            |
| (Individuel/Corporation/Partnership/Other)  Of Japan (Cilizenship/Corporate Situs)   |            |
| 4-4-37, Takeda, Kofu, Yamanashi, 400-8510 Japan  |            |
| (Address)  |            |
| ASSIGNOR, is the sole owner of U.S. Patent No. <u>6,339,038B1</u>  |            |
| as shown by assignment recorded in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on April 27, 2005  | :002       |
| De 1945050   |            |
| Reel 015953 , Frame 0293 on an invention in CATALYST FOR A FUEL CELL CONTAINING POLYME SOLID ELECTROLYTE AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING CATALYST THEREOF by  | R          |
| inventor(s) Tomoyuki Tada et al. ("SAID INVENTION AND PATENT"); and  |            |
| WHEREAS, Masahiro WATANABE   |            |
| a/an Individual Assignee Name  |            |
| (Individual/Corporation/bedeventing/bedeve | of         |
| 2421-8 Madamanala (Citizenship/Corporate Situs)  | 0          |
| 2421-8, Wadamachi, Kofu-shi, Yamanashi-ken, 400-0001 Japan   |            |
| and <u>Tanaka Kikinzoku Kogyo K.K.</u>   |            |
| a/an Corporation Assignee Name   | _,         |
| (Individual/Corporation Control of the Control of t | of         |
| (GuzensniprCorporate Situs)  | _01        |
| <u>7-3, Marunouchi, 2-chome, Chiyoda-ku, Tokyo 100-6422 Japan</u>  |            |
| (Address) ASSIGNEES, are desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in, to and under SAID INVENTION AND PATENT;  | _,         |
| over, and by these presents does hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over, unto the said ASSIGNOR has sold, assigned, transferred and expresentatives and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in, to and under SAID INVENTION AND PATENT, and all reissure examination certificates and extensions thereof, to the full end of the term for which the SAID INVENTION AND PATENT was ranted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by ASSIGNOR had this assignment and sale not been made accluding all rights to recover damages for any and all past infringement of SAID INVENTION AND PATENT.  | ies,<br>is |
| AND, ASS/GNOR hereby covenants that it/he/she has the full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and he/she has not executed, and will not execute, any agreements in conflict herewith.  |            |
| AND, ASSIGNOR further covenants and agrees that it/he/she will communicate to said ASSIGNEES, their successor egal representatives and assigns, any facts known to ASSIGNOR respecting SAID INVENTION AND PATENT, and testify in egal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and enerally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNEES, their successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain an or all reasonable expenses for so doing.   | any        |
| IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, ASSIGNOR or ASSIGNOR'S duly authorized representative with authority to do so, has ereunto set his/her hand and seal this day of Apr, 200 }  |            |
| National University Corporation University of Yamanas  | hi         |
| By Hileaki Neker   |            |
| Typed Name: Hideaki Nukui<br>Title: President  |            |
| tness: Masaa Tayala  |            |
| Rame (asao lahaka Apr 28, 2008)  Parke Oller Kiriko Abe Aprl 28, 2008.   | -          |
| Name Kiriko Abe April 28, 2008.  | _          |
| PATENT   |            |

**RECORDED: 05/14/2008** 

REEL: 020986 FRAME: 0563